LFR1290

ALERT

FIRE

FIRE-A

FIRE-B

FIRE-C

HAZMAT
MEDICAL-A, B, & C
MEDICAL - D
MEDICAL - E
MEDICAL - MUTUAL AID
MEDICAL-OMEGA A
MEDICAL-OMEGA D
MEDICAL-RSALARM
OTHER

Common Call Types

AIRCRAFT RELATED EMERGENCIES

CAR, DUMPSTER OR GRASS FIRE

FIRE ALARM AUTOMATIC SYSTEM OR REPORTED
FIRE THREATING BUILDING

FIRE WITH CONFIRMED SMOKE OR FLAME
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS RELATED LEAKS & SPILLS
MEDICAL EMERGENCY

LIFE THREATE, 'G MEDICAL EMERGENCY

LIFE THREAT 'G CARDIAC/RESPIRTORY EMERGENCY
SISTING RURAL AGENCY
INTER FACILITY NON-EMERGENCY TRANSFER

INTER FACILITY EMERGENCY TRANSFER

MEDICAL CALL -

PERSON TRAPPED OR ROLLOVER VEHICLE ACCIDENT
ALL OTHER TYPES OF DISPATCHES

LINCOLN FIRE AND RESCUE

Public Information Report
Start:01/01/2015 End:12/31/2015

All Incident Report
Incident Percent

Count of Total

FIRE 258
FIRE-A 1611
FIRE-B 246
FIRE-C 259
FIRE-D 1
FIRE-I 1
FIRE-M 4

FIRE 2380 9.97
CODET 228
HAZ1 14
HAZ2 174
HAZ2I 25
HAZ3 113
HAZPKG 3
ODOR 185

HAZMAT 742 3.11
MEDICAL 48
MEDICAL-A 3722
MEDICAL-ALS 89
MEDICAL-B 5074
MEDICAL-C 3962
MEDICAL-D 5934
MEDICAL-E 284
MEDICAL-OMEGA 70
MEDICAL-OMEGAD 76
MEDICAL-RSALARM 39
MEDICAL-RSALARM-B 72
MEDICAL-RSALARM-D 123
MEDICAL-RSALARM-E 1

MEDICAL 19494 81.64
ALERT2 6
OTHER 1042
STANDBY 7

OTHER 1055 4.42
SCHEDULED STANDBY 207

STANDBY 207 0.87
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LFR1290 LINCOLN FIRE AND RESCUE 03/23/2016 08:31:01 AM

Public Information Report
Start:01/01/2015 End:12/31/2015

Total Incidents: 23878
Total Medical Calls Outside

City: 636
Total Calls Outside City: 666
PUBLIC EDUCATION EVENTS - 541 UNITS INVOLVED - 552 AUDIENCE SIZE - 70,531

Page 2 of 9



LFR1290

Fire Loss Report

Incident Type Est Prop Value

BRUSH OR BRUSH-AND-GRASS MIXTURE FIRE $9,781,300.00
BUILDING FIRE $97,350,926.00
CAMPER OR RECREATIONAL VEHICLE (RV) FIRE $0.00

CHIMNEY OR FLUE FIRE, CONFINED TO CHIMNEY OR FLUE $1,234,600.00
COMMERCIAL COMPACTOR FIRE, CONFINED TO RUBBISH  $1,973,800.00
COOKING FIRE, CONFINED TO CONTAINER $22,394,473.00
CULTIVATED VEGETATION, CROP FIRE, OTHER $6,000,000.00
DUMPSTER OR OTHER OUTSIDE TRASH RECEPTACLE FIRE $1,300,900.00

FIRE IN MOBILE HOME USED AS FIXED RESIDENCE $4,700.00
FIRE IN MOTOR HOME, CAMPER, RECREATIONAL VEHICLE = $174,000.00
FIRE IN PORTABLE BUILDING, FIXED LOCATION $43,000.00
FIRES IN STRUCTURE OTHER THAN IN A BUILDING $21,553,400.00

FOREST, WOODS OR WILDLAND FIRE $3,644,700.00
FUEL BURNER/BOILER MALFUNCTION, FIRE CONFINED $0.00
GRASS FIRE $2,230,600.00
INCINERATOR OVERLOAD OR MALFUNCTION, FIRE CONFINE $546,900.00

MOBILE PROPERTY (VEHICLE) FIRE, OTHER $178,500.00
NATURAL VEGETATION FIRE, OTHER $9,739,300.00
OFF-ROAD VEHICLE OR HEAVY EQUIPMENT FIRE $1,069,100.00
OUTSIDE EQUIPMENT FIRE $488,200.00
OUTSIDE RUBBISH FIRE, OTHER $505,100.00
OUTSIDE RUBBISH, TRASH OR WASTE FIRE $1,848,900.00
OUTSIDE STORAGE FIRE $300.00
PASSENGER VEHICLE FIRE $21,943,281.00
ROAD FREIGHT OR TRANSPORT VEHICLE FIRE $5,451,500.00
SPECIAL OUTSIDE FIRE, OTHER $29,113,833.00
TRASH OR RUBBISH FIRE, CONTAINED $22,829,700.00

Total:  $261,401,013.00

Est Cont Value

$140,000.00
$46,504,500.00
$0.00
$1,500,000.00
$0.00
$2,771,270.00
$0.00

$20.00
$1,000.00
$53,500.00
$0.00
$4,681,000.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$300,000.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$302,000.00
$0.00
$6,650.00
$3,000,000.00
$2,759,563.00
$8,004,500.00
$70,024,003.00
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Est Prop Loss

$21,750.00
$6,418,370.00
$0.00
$5,500.00
$0.00
$20,499.00
$0.00
$75.00
$3,000.00
$129,000.00
$0.00
$32,500.00
$0.00

$0.00
$100.00
$500.00
$112,800.00
$0.00
$45,000.00
$0.00

$0.00
$4,200.00
$15.00
$101,200.00
$21,000.00
$1,230.00
$4,260.00
$6,920,999.00

LINCOLN FIRE AND RESCUE

Public Information Report
Start:01/01/2015 End:12/31/2015

Est Cont Loss

$5,000.00
$2,895,200.00
$0.00
$4,500.00
$0.00
$4,000.00
$0.00

$20.00
$100.00
$28,000.00
$0.00
$21,000.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$4,500.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$3,350.00
$1,000,000.00
$0.00
$2,800.00
$3,968,470.00

Est Amt Saved

$9,894,550.00
$134,541,856.00
$0.00
$2,724,600.00
$1,973,800.00
$25,141,244.00
$6,000,000.00
$1,300,825.00
$2,600.00
$70,500.00
$43,000.00
$26,180,900.00
$3,644,700.00
$0.00
$2,230,500.00
$841,900.00
$65,700.00
$9,739,300.00
$1,024,100.00
$488,200.00
$505,100.00
$2,146,700.00
$285.00
$21,845,381.00
$7,430,500.00
$31,872,166.00
$30,827,140.00
$320,535,547.00
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Total Fires Juvenile Related

20
113
1
7

1
56
1
18
2
3
1
21
6
2
19
2
11
26
3
4
11
23
1
64
3
30
66
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LFR1290

Fire by Source

LINCOLN FIRE AND RESCUE

Public Information Report
Start:01/01/2015 End:12/31/2015

Number
of Fires

CIGARETTE 25
ELECTRICAL ARCING 21
EXPLOSIVE, FIREWORKS, OTHER 4
FIREWORKS 19
FLAME/TORCH USED FOR LIGHTING 2
HEAT FROM OTHER OPEN FLAME OR SMOKING MATERIALS, OTHE 12
HEAT FROM POWERED EQUIPMENT, OTHER 37
HEAT FROM UNDETERMINED SMOKING MATERIAL 1
HEAT SOURCE: OTHER 40
HEAT, SPARK FROM FRICTION 1
HOT EMBER OR ASH 29
HOT OR SMOLDERING OBJECT, OTHER 29
LIGHTER: CIGARETTE, CIGAR 14
LIGHTNING DISCHARGE 2
MATCH 4
RADIATED OR CONDUCTED HEAT FROM OPERATING EQUIPMENT 49
SPARK, EMBER, OR FLAME FROM OPERATING EQUIPMENT 13
SPONTANEOUS COMBUSTION, CHEMICAL REACTION 5
UNDETERMINED 208

515
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Fire by Area of Orign

Number

of Fires
ART GALLERY, EXHIBIT HALL, LIBRARY 1
ASSEMBLY AREA - LESS THAN 100 PERSONS 1
ASSEMBLY OR SALES AREA, OTHER 1
ATTIC: VACANT, CRAWL SPACE ABOVE TOP STORY 6
BAR AREA, BEVERAGE SERVICE AREA, CAFETERIA 1
BATHROOM, CHECKROOM, LAVATORY, LOCKER ROOM 4
BEDROOM - < 5 PERSONS; INCLUDED ARE JAIL OR PRISON 13
BEDROOM - 5+ PERSONS; INCLUDING BARRACK/DORMITORY 1
CARGO/TRUNK AREA-ALL VEHICLES 5
CEILING AND FLOOR ASSEMBLY, CRAWL SPACE BETWEEN STORIE 2
CHUTE/CONTAINER - TRASH, RUBBISH, WASTE 23
CLOSET 1
COMMON ROOM, DEN, FAMILY ROOM, LIVING ROOM, LOUNGE 6
CONDUIT, PIPE, UTILITY, OR VENTILATION SHAFT 2
CONSTRUCTION/RENOVATION AREA 1
COOKING AREA, KITCHEN 58
COURTYARD, PATIO, TERRACE 14
DUCT: HVAC, CABLE, EXHAUST, HEATING, OR AC 4
EGRESS/EXIT, OTHER 2
ENGINE AREA, RUNNING GEAR, WHEEL AREA 47
EQUIPMENT OR SERVICE AREA, OTHER 3
EXTERIOR BALCONY, UNENCLOSED PORCH 17
EXTERIOR STAIRWAY, RAMP, OR FIRE ESCAPE 2
EXTERIOR, EXPOSED SURFACE 4
FUEL TANK, FUEL LINE 1
FUNCTION AREAS, OTHER 8
HALLWAY CORRIDOR, MALL 6
HEATING ROOM OR AREA, WATER HEATER AREA 1
HIGHWAY, PARKING LOT, STREET: ON OR NEAR 29
INTERIOR STAIRWAY OR RAMP 2
LABORATORY 1
LAUNDRY AREA, WASH HOUSE (LAUNDRY) 6
MAINTENANCE SHOP OR AREA, PAINT SHOP OR AREA 2
MULTIPLE AREAS 1
OFFICE 2
OPEN AREA, OUTSIDE; INCLUDED ARE FARMLAND, FIELD 20
OPERATOR/PASSENGER AREA OF TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT 14
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LFR1290 LINCOLN FIRE AND RESCUE

Page 5 of 9

Public Information Report
Start:01/01/2015 End:12/31/2015

OUTSIDE AREA, OTHER
PROCESSING/MANUFACTURING AREA, WORKROOM
RAILROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY: ON OR NEAR

ROOF SURFACE: EXTERIOR

SERVICE FACILITIES, OTHER

SHIPPING/RECEIVING AREA; LOADING AREA, DOCK OR BAY
STORAGE AREA, OTHER

STORAGE ROOM, AREA, TANK, OR BIN

STORAGE: SUPPLIES OR TOOLS; DEAD STORAGE
STRUCTURAL AREA, OTHER

SWITCHGEAR AREA, TRANSFORMER VAULT
TECHNICAL PROCESSING AREAS, OTHER
UNDETERMINED

VACANT STRUCTURAL AREA

VEHICLE AREA, OTHER

VEHICLE STORAGE AREA; GARAGE, CARPORT
WALL ASSEMBLY, CONCEALED WALL SPACE

WALL SURFACE: EXTERIOR

WILDLAND, WOODS

03/23/2016 08:31:01 AM
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LFR1290

Fire by Fixed Type Usage

Total Fires

1 OR 2 FAMILY DWELLING

ADULT EDUCATION CENTER, COLLEGE CLASSROOM
BOARDING/ROOMING HOUSE, RESIDENTIAL HOTELS
BRIDGE, TRESTLE

BUSINESS OFFICE

CLUBHOUSE

CONVENTION CENTER, EXHIBITION HALL

DAY CARE, IN COMMERCIAL PROPERTY

DUMP, SANITARY LANDFILL

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, INCLUDING KINDERGARTEN
FIXED-USE RECREATION PLACES, OTHER

FOOD AND BEVERAGE SALES, GROCERY STORE
GENERAL RETAIL, OTHER

GRADED AND CARED-FOR PLOTS OF LAND

GRAIN ELEVATOR, SILO

HIGH SCHOOL/JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL/MIDDLE SCHO
HIGHWAY OR DIVIDED HIGHWAY

HOTEL/MOTEL, COMMERCIAL

IND., UTILITY, DEFENSE, AGRICULTURE, MINING, OT
JAIL, PRISON (NOT JUVENILE)

LAUNDRY, DRY CLEANING

MANUFACTURING, PROCESSING

MERCANTILE, BUSINESS, OTHER

MOTOR VEHICLE OR BOAT SALES, SERVICES, REPAI
MOVIE THEATER

MULTIFAMILY DWELLING

MUSEUM

NONE

OFFICE: VETERINARY OR RESEARCH

OPEN LAND OR FIELD

OUTBUILDING OR SHED

OUTBUILDING, PROTECTIVE SHELTER

OUTSIDE MATERIAL STORAGE AREA

OUTSIDE OR SPECIAL PROPERTY, OTHER

PARKING GARAGE, (DETACHED RESIDENTIAL GARA
PARKING GARAGE, GENERAL VEHICLE

PIPELINE, POWER LINE OR OTHER UTILITY RIGHT-O

135

-

= M 0N = =m0 W= O W= = WN = = = =N =

- - © »
< = AN = = AN = o=

LINCOLN FIRE AND RESCUE

Public Information Report
Start:01/01/2015 End:12/31/2015
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Incidents by Type

03/23/2016 08:31:01 AM

Total Incidents

ACCIDENT, POTENTIAL ACCIDENT, OTHER

AIRCRAFT STANDBY

ALARM SYSTEM ACTIVATION, NO FIRE - UNINTENTIONAL
ALARM SYSTEM SOUNDED DUE TO MALFUNCTION
ANIMAL PROBLEM, OTHER

ANIMAL RESCUE

ARCING, SHORTED ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT

ASSIST INVALID

ASSIST POLICE OR OTHER GOVERNMENTAL AGENCY
ATTEMPT TO BURN

ATTEMPTED BURNING, ILLEGAL ACTION, OTHER
AUTHORIZED CONTROLLED BURNING

BIOLOGICAL HAZARD INVESTIGATION, NONE FOUND
BIOLOGICAL HAZARD, CONFIRMED OR SUSPECTED
BIOLOGICAL HAZARD, MALICIOUS FALSE REPORT

BOMB SCARE - NO BOMB

BREAKDOWN OF LIGHT BALLAST

BRUSH OR BRUSH-AND-GRASS MIXTURE FIRE

BUILDING FIRE

BUILDING OR STRUCTURE WEAKENED OR COLLAPSED
CAMPER OR RECREATIONAL VEHICLE (RV) FIRE
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR ACTIVATION, NO CO
CARBON MONOXIDE INCIDENT

CENTRAL STATION, MALICIOUS FALSE ALARM
CHEMICAL HAZARD (NO SPILL OR LEAK)

CHEMICAL SPILL OR LEAK

CHIMNEY OR FLUE FIRE, CONFINED TO CHIMNEY OR FLUE
CITIZEN COMPLAINT

CO DETECTOR ACTIVATION DUE TO MALFUNCTION
COMBUSTIBLE/FLAMMABLE GAS/LIQUID CONDITION, OTHER
COMMERCIAL COMPACTOR FIRE, CONFINED TO RUBBISH
CONFINED SPACE RESCUE

COOKING FIRE, CONFINED TO CONTAINER

COVER ASSIGNMENT, STANDBY, MOVEUP

CULTIVATED VEGETATION, CROP FIRE, OTHER
DEFECTIVE ELEVATOR, NO OCCUPANTS

DETECTOR ACTIVATION, NO FIRE - UNINTENTIONAL

2
1
106
134

115



LFR1290

PLAYGROUND

PROFESSIONAL SUPPLIES, SERVICES
PROPERTY USE, OTHER

RAILROAD YARD

RESIDENTIAL BOARD AND CARE
RESIDENTIAL STREET, ROAD OR RESIDENTIAL DRIV 13

~ = O N A

RESIDENTIAL, OTHER 10
RESTAURANT OR CAFETERIA 4
SERVICE STATION, GAS STATION 1
SORORITY HOUSE, FRATERNITY HOUSE 2
SPECIALTY SHOP 3
STEAM OR HEAT-GENERATING PLANT 1
STORAGE, OTHER 1
STREET OR ROAD IN COMMERCIAL AREA 6

STREET, OTHER 14
STUDIO/THEATER, OTHER
TEXTILE, WEARING APPAREL SALES

N —m — =

TUNNEL

VACANT LOT

VARIABLE-USE AMUSEMENT, RECREATION PLACES,
VEHICLE PARKING AREA 27
VEHICLE STORAGE, OTHER 1
WAREHOUSE 1

Total: 515

LINCOLN FIRE AND RESCUE

Public Information Report
Start:01/01/2015 End:12/31/2015
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DIRECT TIE TO FD, MALICIOUS FALSE ALARM

DISPATCHED & CANCELED EN ROUTE

DUMPSTER OR OTHER OUTSIDE TRASH RECEPTACLE FIRE
ELECTRICAL WIRING/EQUIPMENT PROBLEM, OTHER
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE, OTHER

EMS CALL, EXCLUDING VEHICLE ACCIDENT WITH INJURY
EXCESSIVE HEAT, SCORCH BURNS WITH NO IGNITION
EXPLOSIVE, BOMB REMOVAL (FOR BOMB SCARE, USE 721)
EXTINGUISHING SYSTEM ACTIVATION

EXTINGUISHING SYSTEM ACTIVATION DUE TO MALFUNCTION
EXTRICATION OF VICTIM(S) FROM BUILDING/STRUCTURE
EXTRICATION OF VICTIM(S) FROM VEHICLE

EXTRICATION, RESCUE, OTHER

FALSE ALARM OR FALSE CALL, OTHER

FIRE IN MOBILE HOME USED AS FIXED RESIDENCE

FIRE IN MOTOR HOME, CAMPER, RECREATIONAL VEHICLE
FIRE IN PORTABLE BUILDING, FIXED LOCATION

FIRES IN STRUCTURE OTHER THAN IN A BUILDING
FIREWORKS EXPLOSION (NO FIRE)

FLOOD ASSESSMENT

FOREST, WOODS OR WILDLAND FIRE

FUEL BURNER/BOILER MALFUNCTION, FIRE CONFINED
GAS LEAK (NATURAL GAS OR LPG)

GASOLINE OR OTHER FLAMMABLE LIQUID SPILL

GOOD INTENT CALL, OTHER

GRASS FIRE

HAZARDOUS CONDITION, OTHER

HAZMAT RELEASE INVESTIGATION W/NO HAZMAT

HEAT DETECTOR ACTIVATION DUE TO MALFUNCTION
HEAT FROM SHORT CIRCUIT (WIRING), DEFECTIVE/WORN
INCINERATOR OVERLOAD OR MALFUNCTION, FIRE CONFINED
LIGHTNING STRIKE (NO FIRE)

LOCAL ALARM SYSTEM, MALICIOUS FALSE ALARM
LOCK-IN (IF LOCK OUT , USE 511)

LOCK-OUT

MALICIOUS, MISCHIEVOUS FALSE CALL, OTHER

MEDICAL ASSIST, ASSIST EMS CREW

MOBILE PROPERTY (VEHICLE) FIRE, OTHER

MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT WITH INJURIES

03/23/2016 08:31:01 AM
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LFR1290 LINCOLN FIRE AND RESCUE 03/23/2016 08:31:01 AM

Public Information Report
Start:01/01/2015 End:12/31/2015

MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT WITH NO INJURIES. 14
MOTOR VEHICLE/PEDESTRIAN ACCIDENT (MV PED) 4
MUNICIPAL ALARM SYSTEM, MALICIOUS FALSE ALARM 27
NATURAL VEGETATION FIRE, OTHER 26
NO INCIDENT FOUND ON ARRIVAL AT DISPATCH ADDRESS 54
OFF-ROAD VEHICLE OR HEAVY EQUIPMENT FIRE 3
OIL OR OTHER COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID SPILL 16
OUTSIDE EQUIPMENT FIRE 4
OUTSIDE RUBBISH FIRE, OTHER 12
OUTSIDE RUBBISH, TRASH OR WASTE FIRE 23
OUTSIDE STORAGE FIRE 1
OVERHEATED MOTOR 14
OVERPRESSURE RUPTURE FROM AIR OR GAS, OTHER 1
OVERPRESSURE RUPTURE FROM STEAM, OTHER 3
OVERPRESSURE RUPTURE OF AIR OR GAS PIPE/PIPELINE 2
OVERPRESSURE RUPTURE OF STEAM BOILER 1
OVERPRESSURE RUPTURE, EXPLOSION, OVERHEAT OTHER 30
PASSENGER VEHICLE FIRE 65
PERSON IN DISTRESS, OTHER 14
POLICE MATTER 2
POWER LINE DOWN 46
PRESCRIBED FIRE 3
PUBLIC SERVICE 34
PUBLIC SERVICE ASSISTANCE, OTHER 69
REFRIGERATION LEAK 1
REMOVAL OF VICTIM(S) FROM STALLED ELEVATOR 34
RESCUE, EMS INCIDENT, OTHER 55

RING OR JEWELRY REMOVAL 4
ROAD FREIGHT OR TRANSPORT VEHICLE FIRE 3
SEARCH FOR LOST PERSON, OTHER 2
SEARCH FOR PERSON IN WATER 3
SEARCH FOR PERSON UNDERGROUND 1
SERVICE CALL, OTHER(ONLY FOR WELFARE CHECK/CHECK ON PA 7
SEVERE WEATHER OR NATURAL DISASTER, OTHER

SMOKE DETECTOR ACTIVATION DUE TO MALFUNCTION 164
SMOKE DETECTOR ACTIVATION, NO FIRE - UNINTENTIONAL 177
SMOKE FROM BARBECUE, TAR KETTLE 8
SMOKE OR ODOR REMOVAL 61
SMOKE SCARE, ODOR OF SMOKE 98
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LFR1290 LINCOLN FIRE AND RESCUE
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Public Information Report
Start:01/01/2015 End:12/31/2015

SPECIAL OUTSIDE FIRE, OTHER

SPECIAL TYPE OF INCIDENT, OTHER

SPRINKLER ACTIVATION DUE TO MALFUNCTION
SPRINKLER ACTIVATION, NO FIRE - UNINTENTIONAL
STEAM, OTHER GAS MISTAKEN FOR SMOKE, OTHER
STEAM, VAPOR, FOG OR DUST THOUGHT TO BE SMOKE
SURF RESCUE

SWIFT WATER RESCUE

SYSTEM MALFUNCTION, OTHER

TELEPHONE, MALICIOUS FALSE ALARM

TOXIC CONDITION, OTHER

TRASH OR RUBBISH FIRE, CONTAINED
UNAUTHORIZED BURNING

UNINTENTIONAL TRANSMISSION OF ALARM, OTHER
VEHICLE ACCIDENT, GENERAL CLEANUP

VICINITY ALARM (INCIDENT IN OTHER LOCATION)
WATER & ICE-RELATED RESCUE, OTHER

WATER OR STEAM LEAK

WATER PROBLEM, OTHER

WIND STORM, TORNADO/HURRICANE ASSESSMENT
WRONG LOCATION
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